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National Western Life (NASDAQ: NWLI) is a 

stock life insurance company offering a broad 

portfolio of individual universal life, whole life 

and term insurance plans, annuity products, 

and investment contracts meeting the financial 

needs of its customers in 49 states as well as 

residents of various countries in Central and 

South America, the Caribbean, Eastern Europe, 

Asia and the Pacific Rim.

www.nationalwesternlife.com



Company profile

• Founded in 1956

• Acquired in 1963

• 279 Home office employees

•  $10.8 billion in total assets  

•  Standard & Poors Rating of  
A (Strong) and stable outlook;  
A.M. Best Rating of A (Excellent) 
and stable outlook.

Domestic operations

•  Licensed in 49 states and several 
other U.S. Territories

•  18,200 appointed independent 
agents/brokers

•  140,100 annuity contracts and $2.8 
billion of life insurance in force

•  Fixed indexed annuities, traditional 
fixed annuities, immediate  
annuities, universal life, term  
insurance, equity-indexed  
universal life

International operations

•  Policies in force with residents  
in over forty countries

•  3,500 contracted independent 
consultants

•  $19.6 billion of life insurance  
in force

•  Universal life, term insurance, 
endowments, equity-indexed 
universal life, traditional  
fixed annuities

National Western at a glance
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On May 13, 2013 National Western had the distinct honor of ringing the bell to open the  
Nasdaq exchange in New York City, commemorating the Company’s 50th year of operation.  
National Western is one of the longest tenured stocks listed on The NASDAQ Stock Market.



Financial highlights

($’s in thousands, except per share data) 2013 2012 2011 2010 2009

Insurance revenues $625,715 $624,315 $600,019 $553,905 $528,228
Total revenues 860,267 664,662 572,747 575,992 568,406
Earnings from operations (a) 90,622 83,978 51,686 69,339 48,842
Net earnings 96,247 92,558 55,627 72,897 45,484
Earnings per Class A share      
from operations (a)     
        Basic $25.64 $23.76 $14.62 $19.66 $13.85
        Diluted $25.60 $23.76 $14.61 $19.60 $13.82
Earnings per Class A share      
        Basic $27.23 $26.19 $15.74 $20.67 $12.90
        Diluted $27.19 $26.19 $15.73 $20.61 $12.87
Total assets 10,830,416 10,263,858 9,727,999 8,773,948 7,518,735
Stockholders’ equity 1,447,948 1,391,680 1,276,785 1,218,791 1,114,053
Book value per share $398. 36 $382.88 $351.27 $335.83 $307.24

(a) Excluding net realized gains (losses) on investments.

Selected financial information
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              $7,519

                       $8,774

                             $9,728
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                        $1,219

                            $1,277

                                  $1,392

                                    $1,448
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Fast forwarding to the present, National Western 
concluded 2013 with nearly $11 billion in assets, 
$1.5 billion of stockholders’ equity, and over $22 
billion of life insurance in force on the books. 
These figures provide ample evidence of our 
ongoing commitment to managing the Company 
based upon the premise of longstanding, profitable 
growth both for the security of our policyholders 
as well as for value creation for our shareholders. 

As one of the longest tenured stocks listed on 
The NASDAQ Stock Market, it was fitting 
that during 2013 we commemorated our 50th 
year of ownership by visiting the exchange 
in New York for the purpose of opening the 
market. Hosting our annual Champions Club 
conference for the Company’s largest independent 
marketing organizations and top selling individual 
distributors, we converged on Times Square 
early on the morning of May 13th, arriving at 
Nasdaq’s Manhattan location where we were able 
to tour the facilities and enjoy breakfast prior to 
the opening bell. From the podium immediately 
before opening, President and Chief Operating 
Officer, Ross R. Moody, provided the audience 
with his thoughts on National Western’s history 
and success, reflecting on the vision that his 
father had when he acquired the Company and by 
which he subsequently guided its course. In a very 
proud moment for the Company, surrounded by 
officers and directors of National Western as well 
as its elite independent distributors in attendance, 
Ross Moody ceremoniously opened the Nasdaq 
exchange with the ringing of the bell.

This past year was a period of 

tremendous accomplishment for 

National Western Life. The year 

2013 represented the 50th year  

of operation since the Chairman  

of the Board and Chief Executive 

Officer, Robert L. Moody, directed 

the 1963 acquisition of National 

Western and combined all  

previously existing entities into a 

merged organization which today 

serves as the foundation of the 

Company.  At this inception point, 

National Western had less than 

$20 million in assets, $4 million in 

capital and surplus, and adminis-

tered approximately $200 million 

of life insurance in force. 

To our
stockholders
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Total revenues ($ millions)
2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

           $568

            $576

           $573

                  $665

                  $860

A look back at 2013
In today’s world of instantaneous information 
and access to data, it is not unusual for 
individuals to want to head straight for the 
“bottom line”. Our bottom line in 2013 was net 
earnings of $96.2 million which represented 
a record year of profitability for National 
Western (readers will note that the Company’s 
net earnings in 2004 were augmented by $54.7 
million due to a mandated accounting change). 
This result exceeded last year’s previous record 
earnings of $92.6 million by 4% and was  
fueled by the continuing growth of our 
underlying operations.

Looking at 2013’s result in further detail 
reveals that net earnings were comprised of two 
pieces: $90.6 million from operations and $5.6 
million from net realized investment gains. The 
comparable figures for 2012 were earnings from 
operations of $84.0 million and $8.6 million 
from net realized investment gains. This is an 
important point to observe. The Company has 
long espoused a buy-and-hold strategy with 
respect to its investment portfolio. While we 
have been fortunate to incur realized investment 
gain outcomes over the past two years, these 
gains more often than not have been prompted by 
bond calls or tender offers as opposed to active 
trading by our portfolio manager. Consequently, 
profits generated from realized investment 
gains tend to occur outside the purview of 
normal recurring activity and the level of gains 
recognized from year to year follows  
no particular pattern.

Accordingly, earnings from operations provide 
a more revealing depiction as to the Company’s 
core profitability. It is also the reason the 
quarterly reporting of results in our news releases 
and Form 8-K’s is formatted this way in order 
to provide the component breakdown. Looking 
at these figures for 2013 and 2012 divulges that 
the Company’s underlying operating profit grew 
8% year over year. There are many underlying 
components that affect the Company’s operating 
earnings, namely the incidence of policy claims, 
the level and pattern of expenses, the growth 
and persistency of the book of business in force, 
and the Company’s ability to maintain interest 
rate margins (or “spread”) through the yields 
we are able to attain versus the rates we credit 
to our policyholders. Mortality experience and 
operating expenses are prone to some variability 
over shorter time horizons but profits generated 
from in force business and from interest spreads 
tend to be more consistent period to period. As 
the Company’s business levels have expanded 
and reached critical mass strata, this core 
generation of operating profits has introduced 
a stable base of earnings lending to steadier 
financial results. 

In our report last year we mentioned the 
consistency of our results from quarter to quarter 
due to the lack of unusual or non-recurring 
items. This consistency remained largely intact 
during 2013 as we reported our quarterly results. 
While past results are no guarantee or predictor 
of future outcomes, we are pleased with the 
earnings patterns of the past couple of years.
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Quarterly Net Earnings

Quarterly Earnings Per Share

Quarterly earnings ($ millions)
Q1

Q2

Q3

Q4

$4.70               $16.6

$7.62         $27.0 

$7.00   $24.8

$7.87           $27.8



Of course, we were not without challenges this 
past year. The business climate for life insurance 
remained challenging with expectations for sales 
and premiums growth muted due to the influence 
of exceptionally low interest rates, lingering 
high levels of unemployment, uncertain equity 
markets, and ongoing issues in Washington 
decimating consumer confidence. In the midst 
of this backdrop, we were able to grow our 
new life insurance sales by over 19% with the 
growth coming entirely within our domestic 
life insurance segment. We believe that in 
the flux of less than desirable circumstances, 
consumers look for safety and stability when 
making decisions about their financial future. 
National Western’s substantial capital base and 
pristine balance sheet are attractive selling points 
to today’s buyer of life insurance. In 2013, we 
issued policies aggregating in excess of $2.8 
billion of new life insurance protection.

If you were to ask a cross section of industry 
insiders and key decision makers what the 
greatest obstacle has been to life insurers over 
the past several years, the resounding answer 
would be the persistent low level of interest rates 
and the resulting pressure put on product and 
operational performance. Since life insurance 
products contain mandated minimum interest 
rate guarantee levels, the onslaught of declining 
yields has brought intensifying pressure on 
interest rate margins. At the same time, lower 
interest rates create higher regulatory reserve 
requirements putting a further squeeze on 

capital and surplus levels. A reactionary tactic 
in such an environment is to loosen investment 
quality guidelines in order to chase additional 
investment yield. The economic cycles since the 
start of the new millennium have made clear that 
this ultimately is a costly strategy. We remained 
true to our financial principles during 2013 
and actually increased the quality of our new 
investment purchases used to fund insurance 
operations to a composite Standard & Poor’s 
rating of “A” from “A-“ the year before.

During 2013, we witnessed the beginnings 
of welcome relief from interest rate pressure 
as yields bottomed and began a small but 
meaningful upward ascent. Sightings of 
improvement in the economy precipitated 
speculation as to the imminency of the Federal 
Reserve in starting the process of unwinding or 
“tapering” their market stimulus endeavors. 
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A record year of profitability for the Company – 
National Western’s balance sheet ended 2013 in 
an exceptionally strong position consistent with a 
decades-long approach to financial management 
driven by conservative principles.

AAA-AA 
29.7%

A 31.1%

Bond
portfolio
quality

<BBB 2.0%
BBB 37.2%



This created upward pressure on the Ten-Year 
Treasury yield. The Ten-Year Treasury yield 
is the baseline yield metric for purposes of 
our new bond purchases as we focus on debt 
securities with ten year maturities to match with 
our policyholder obligations. When analyzing 
the Company’s new bond yields in six-month 
purchase increments there was roughly an 87 
basis point increase in new investments in the 
second half of 2013 compared to purchases in 
the first half of the year. Given the low level 
at which interest rates have resided, this was a 
significant migration in yield.

It will come as no surprise to long-time readers 
of our annual reports that National Western’s 
balance sheet ended 2013 in an exceptionally 
strong position consistent with a decades-long 
approach to financial management driven by 
conservative principles. On the asset side of 
the ledger, the Company’s invested assets 
were again weighted heavily toward debt 
securities with nearly 95% of the invested asset 
portfolio residing in bonds. Industry averages 
for the proportion of invested assets placed in 
bonds trend closer to 75% with the remainder 
of the industry investments directed toward 
commercial mortgage loans, investment real 
estate, equities, and derivative investments. 
While these other investment categories 
offer the potential for incremental return on 
investment relative to debt securities, it is not 
without the introduction of additional risk. Our 

7

holdings in these categories are minimal as we prefer 
to selectively engage in investment opportunities 
that meet our low tolerance for risk criteria. Past 
economic cycles have clearly demonstrated the 
rapidity with which these types of investments can 
unravel and create losses.

A further point of observation regarding the 
Company’s investments: a meager 2% of the 
bond portfolio at the end of 2013 possessed below 
investment grade ratings. All of these securities 
were the result of rating downgrades subsequent to 
their addition to our portfolio since the Company’s 
investment strategy precludes our portfolio managers 
from investing in below investment grade securities. 
At December 31, 2013, this small collection of 
below investment grade holdings maintained a fair 
market value nearly 6% above their amortized cost 
basis.

National Western’s stockholders are well-acquainted 
with the Company’s substantial capital base. This 
is without question a focal point of the Company’s 
Board of Directors in its mission to create and 
maintain a financially strong enterprise. It is also a 
point of welcome relief to the independent rating 
agencies who perform annual assessments of 
National Western’s financial strength and claims-
paying ability. These rating agencies are explicitly 
clear in their analysis of National Western that the 
Company’s capital resources are a key underpinning 

Distribution
of invested

assets

Other 2.1%
Cash & Short Term 1.2%
Mortgage Loans 1.4%
Policy Loans 0.7%
Bonds 94.6%

 1H 2011     2H 2011      1H 2012     2H 2012     1H 2013     2H 2013

Insurance Operations New Bond Yields
4.56%

3.83%
3.60%

3.12% 3.14%

4.01%



to its current ratings. In their most recent 
analysis of the Company, Standard &  
Poor’s even went so far as to indicate that 
National Western’s capital is “redundant at  
the ‘AAA’ level as per our risk-based insurance 
capital model”. This is a vital factor for our 
ongoing success because independent ratings  
are a crucial determinant for purchasers in  
their decision to pursue a policy with a  
particular carrier as well as a baseline 
requirement for independent distributors  
in their decision to enter into a contract to 
market an insurer’s products.

The sustained low interest rate environment 
and overall macroeconomic uncertainties are 
continuing to generate more intensive regulatory 
focus on insurer solvency. Along the lines of 
the much more highly publicized “too big to 
fail” conversations being held at the federal and 
legislative levels, insurer regulation at the state 
level is recommitted to protecting consumers 
through the enforcement of regulatory 
disciplines directed toward financial soundness.  
For approximately twenty years, key among the 
enforcement tools utilized by state insurance 
commissioners has been the risk-based capital 
(“RBC”) model and reporting required of life 
insurers. Simply put, the RBC formula model 
aims to measure the acceptable level of capital 
an insurer needs to maintain consistent with 

its particular risk profile. The risk profile is 
measured both in terms of the types and quality 
of investments maintained by an insurer as well 
as by the mix of business underwritten by the 
insurer. The riskier the category of investments 
and the types of products offered by a company, 
the higher its RBC requirement. For the reasons 
noted above, this has never been an area of 
concern for National Western given the quality 
of our investments and our aversion to risk in 
our product profiles. It is nonetheless an area 
that we continually monitor and measure given 
its importance to our industry.

No look back at 2013 would be complete 
without a comment on the Company’s intrinsic 
value or net worth. At December 31, 2013, our 
book value per share measured in at $398.36. 
The year-end result represented approximately 
an 8% compounded annual growth rate both 
over the past five years as well as over the 
past ten years. This consistency in results is 
a hallmark of National Western’s approach to 
steady and profitable growth. The longstanding 
stability inherent in our ownership structure 
along with the steadfastness of Company 
management provides us with the ability to 
conduct business under the banner of a long-
term perspective and the freedom to measure 
success over a broader horizon. Perhaps the 
42% appreciation in the market price of the 
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Company’s Class A shares during 2013 is a 
nascent indicator as to the recognition of the 
validity to this approach.

A view of today
There is an emerging view that the life 
insurance industry will be influenced by at 
least four major factors in the next decade. 
First and foremost is the economy given its 
measurable impact on growth, investments and 
profitability. The magnitude and direction of the 
economy has a bearing on the demand for life 
insurance products and upon interest rates. As 
observed earlier in this letter, new bond yields 
supporting insurance operations have dropped 
in tandem with Federal Reserve initiatives to 
spark economic growth, but the second half 
of 2013 brought indications that this process 
may be reversing itself. Too slow of a rise in 
interest rates will prolong the compression 
upon spread margins and may prod insurers 
to take unnecessary investment risks in search 
of incremental yields. Too fast of a rise in 
interest rates could incite a policyholder rush 
to surrender their policies in search of higher 
yields at the same time unrealized losses ferment 
in insurers’ fixed income portfolios. In either 
scenario, we believe National Western is well 
positioned: by our high quality bond portfolio 
and effective spread management in the former 
case, and through policy provisions protecting 

against premature surrenders and ample  
liquidity in the latter case.

The second macro factor influencing the 
industry is the globalization of the insurance 
market. Already, many large insurers are 
turning to emerging markets for future growth, 
particularly in Asia and Latin America. We 
have a fifty year head start on many of our 
competitors by having developed relationships 
with insurance marketers in these international 
regions and having delivered on valued service 
to them and on contractual obligations to their 
clients. Insurance coverage purchased by 
residents outside of the United States has been  
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a steady contributor to the Company’s 
financial stability and has been another 
linchpin in our financial strength ratings 
bestowed by independent rating agencies. 
Perhaps, more importantly, is the cumulative 
knowledge we have built over five decades 
with respect to these areas of the world as 
the underwriting risks do not precisely follow 
the exposures familiar and well-known to 
domestic life insurance. 

The third major factor confronting insurers 
is the change in demographics. The aging 
of the population and migration of the baby 
boomer sector from the workplace to retirement 
has brought about a shift in financial needs. 
The demand of this generation has moved 
from wealth accumulation and protection 
from premature death to income and estate 
management in their transition to life outside 
the workforce. As reported to you in previous 
Annual Reports, we foresaw this approaching 
paradigm and created a suite of wealth transfer 
life insurance products tailored to meet the 
changing needs of a maturing population.  
These products have fueled the growth of  
sales in our domestic life insurance segment,  
and the acceleration of boomers into the 
retirement mode should keep demand for  
these products strong.

The fourth and final major factor is the 
continuing evolution of the role and use of 
technology upon the industry. Technology 
dramatically impacts the management of risk, 
the distribution of products, and customer 
service. Looking ahead, it is difficult to predict 
the advancements that will emerge and have 
relevance for life insurers. We need to be 
focused on providing and delivering well-
designed life insurance products to targeted
markets through well thought out deployment of 
available resources and technologies. Our past 
reports have indicated the significant financial 
investment we have been making in new 
technologies as we advance our systems and 
service capabilities. Given the speed with which 
technology innovations are occurring, we expect 
that this will be an ongoing endeavor in order to 
continue our standing as a successful financial 
service provider.

A company for  
the long-term
It is our hope that this discussion of the 
Company’s 2013 results fortifies your outlook 
on National Western’s direction and the 
principles by which the Company is managed. 
We have attempted to demonstrate through our 
results and stated philosophies the prudence 
undertaken to deliver consistent earnings while 
safeguarding assets and overseeing the risks 
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of our business. Our results show the ability to 
grow consistently over time and the wisdom 
of being well-capitalized in order to endure 
tough business climates and to take advantage 
of opportunities as they present themselves. 
Having concluded our 50th year of ownership 
in 2013, we believe that the Company is well-
positioned to continue to meet the financial 
needs of our policyholders that were entrusted 
to us when they first chose National Western. 
The infrastructure to deliver ongoing growth in 
intrinsic value is well-established and proven to 
be a successful model from which we will not 
deviate. We trust that the record earnings of the 
past year solidifies the confidence that you, our 
stockholders, had in National Western when  
you first decided to invest in the Company.

As is our custom, for your benefit we have 
included in this Annual Report a complete  
set of the audited financial statements which 
were filed with the Securities and Exchange 
Commission. Additional information is available 
on our website at www.nationalwesternlife.com 
under the Financial Information link. 
Admittedly, the accounting conventions for 
publicly traded life insurers are complex and not 
easily understood in many cases. We encourage 
you to review the information available in this 
Annual Report and on our website and contact 
us if you have any questions.

We again express our gratitude and appreciation 
to the Company’s Board of Directors for another 
year of committed service to National Western. 
As noted later in this report, the majority of our 
members of the Board of Directors have served 
the Company for many years and their tenure 
is an important contributor in maintaining the 
successful approach and demeanor of National 
Western. This group has weathered several 

challenging economic cycles upholding their 
fiduciary responsibilities with distinction.

It goes without saying that our dedicated 
group of employees are a key reason behind 
the Company’s success. In harnessing the best 
of their individual and collective abilities, 
they deliver in a timely and effective way the 
products and services which make National 
Western the model of consistency demonstrated 
year after year. They work hand-in-hand with 
the independent entrepreneurs choosing to 
make National Western part of their business, 
reaffirming our ability and commitment to help 
them in being successful. These independent 
contractors have a critical and challenging job 
in helping their clients manage their financial 
well-being and we are grateful that they choose 
to make National Western’s products part of the 
solutions that they offer.

And to you, our shareholders, we express our 
appreciation for your ongoing trust and vested 
interest in the success of National Western. We 
look forward to continuing to build upon our 
history of successes in tandem with your support 
and confidence.

Respectfully,

Robert L. Moody Ross R. Moody 

Chairman of the Board  President and Chief 
and Chief Executive Officer Operating Officer
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($’s in thousands, except per share amounts) 2013 2012 2011 2010

Operating results

Premiums and contract revenues $167,466  $167,944 $150,211 $143, 757

Net investment income (a) 434,534  432,901 424,369 384,771

Realized gains (losses) on investments 8,653 13,200 6,063 5,475

Total revenues 860,267 664,662 572,747 575,992

Policyholder benefits and contract interest 514,644 314,181 279,282 319,532

Operating expenses 203,926 209,900 210,629 151,897

Federal income taxes 45,450 48,023 27,209 31,666

Cumulative effect of accounting change, net of tax - - - -

Net earnings 96,247 92,558 55,627 72,897

Net earnings per class A share

Basic $27.23 $26.19 $15.74 $20.67

Diluted $27.19 $26.19  $15.73 $20.61

Financial position

Cash and investments $9,681,762  $9,225,730 $8,683,895 $7,777,503

Deferred acquisition costs 955,276 858,241 878,295 835,783

Total assets 10,830,416 10,263,858 9,727,999 8,773,948

Liability for future policy benefits 9,125,134 8,568,854 8,163,455 7,247,781

Other liabilities 257,334 303,324 287,759 307,376

Stockholders’ equity 1,447,948 1,391,680 1,276,785 1,218,791

Other year-end data

Life insurance in force $22,372,798  $21,602,618 $20,939,405 $19,672,126

Life insurance issued $2,802,859  $2,685,595 $2,927,780 $2,999,982

Number of employees 279 280 278 292

Class A shares issued and outstanding 3,434,765  3,434,763 3,434,766 3,429,241

Closing stock price $223.55  $157.74 $136.16 $166.72

Market capitalization $767,842  $541,800 $467,678 $571,723

Book value per share $398.36  $382.88 $351.27 $335.83
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Financial summary

(a) Excluding Net Income (Loss) on Index Options



 2009  2008 2007 2006 2005 2004 2003

 $162,693  $151,177 $139,191 $122,126 $111,367 $103,538 $94,880

 348,186  339,038 334,799 336,489 321,201 303,855 273,176

 (5,167)  (26,228) 3,497 2,662 9,884 3,506 (1,647)

 568,406  411,079 474,507 521,859 441,043 434,146 399,268

 291,813  178,716 205,717 248,977 189,854 207,928 213,554

 207,355  182,793 143,543 156,067 134,304 124,174 102,554

 23,754  15,927 39,876 40,472 39,618 34,572 27,327

 - - - - - 54,697 -

 45,484  33,642 85,371 76,343 77,267 122,169 55,782

 

 $12.90  $9.54 $24.24 $21.69 $22.06 $35.26 $16.24

 $12.87  $9.48 $23.95 $21.46 $21.83 $34.87 $16.10

 $6,634,886  $5,840,577 $5,949,797 $5,840,918 $5,567,247 $5,260,593 $4,613,193

 748,672  822,939 768,834 737,103 700,579 644,458 599,395

 7,518,735  6,786,480 6,835,326 6,693,443 6,369,008 5,991,685 5,297,720

 6,121,834  5,562,498 5,580,543 5,533,457 5,315,919 5,026,858 4,480,091

 282,848  237,769 243,098 227,002 179,081 156,155 137,771

 1,114,053  986,213 1,011,685 932,984 874,008 808,672 679,858

 $18,711,861  $18,844,295 $17,634,312 $15,861,863 $14,664,154 $13,783,474 $12,853,051

 $2,895,894  $3,525,574 $3,671,142 $3,029,045 $2,726,659 $2,709,345 $2,960,681

 294 296 291 273 272 284 288

 3,425,966  3,425,966 3,422,324 3,420,324 3,413,199 3,384,215 3,346,685

 $173.62  $169.17 $207.37 $230.14 $206.91 $166.50 $154.78

 $594,816  $579,571 $709,687 $787,268 $706,225 $563,472 $518,000

 $307.24  $271.99 $279.29 $257.67 $241.89 $225.62 $191.69
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and Real Estate 

Kitty Kennedy Nelson
ASA, MAAA
Senior Vice Persident – Chief Actuary

James P. Payne
JD
Senior Vice President – Secretary

Brian M. Pribyl
CPA, FLMI
Senior Vice President –  
Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

Patricia L. Scheuer
CFA
Senior Vice President – Chief Investment Officer

Robert Sweeney
Senior Vice President – Chief Administrative Officer

Officers
Robert L. Moody
Chairman of the Board
Chief Executive Officer
National Western Life Insurance Company® 
Galveston, Texas
NWL Director 1963 to present

Ross. R. Moody
President & Chief Operating Officer
National Western Life Insurance Company® 
Austin, Texas
NWL Director 1981 to present

E. Douglas McLeod
Chairman & Director
Moody Gardens, Inc.
Galveston, Texas
NWL Director 1979 to present

Charles D. Milos
Senior Vice President – Mortgage Loans and Real Estate
National Western Life Insurance Company® 
Galveston, Texas
NWL Director 1981 to present

Ann M. Moody
Member of  Various Boards of Directors
Galveston, Texas
NWL Director 2014 to present

Frances A. Moody-Dahlberg
Executive Director
The Moody Foundation
Dallas, Texas
NWL Director 1990 to present

Stephen E. Glasgow
Partner, G-2 Development, L.P.
Austin, Texas
NWL Director 2004 to present
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Investments
League City, Texas
NWL Director 1988 to present

Louis E. Pauls, Jr.
President, Louis Pauls & Company
Galveston, Texas
NWL Director 1971 to present

E.J. Pederson
Former Executive Vice President
The University of  Texas Medical Branch
Galveston, Texas
NWL Director 1992 to present

Board of Directors
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Paul J. Martinsen
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JD
Vice President – Corporate Counsel

Reynaldo Perez
JD
Vice President – Corporate Counsel
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FLMI, AIAA, ACS, SILAF
Vice President – Client Services

Lawrence G. Scott
ASA, MAAA
Vice President – Associate Actuary
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CFA
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FLMI, ACS
Assistant Vice President – Administrative Services
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JD
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Corporate information
Executive Offices
National Western Life Insurance Company®

850 East Anderson Lane, Austin, Texas 78752-1602
Telephone: (512) 836-1010

Independent Auditors
KPMG LLP
811 Main Street
Houston, Texas 77002

Subsidiaries
NWL Investments, Inc., Austin, Texas
NWL Services, Inc., Reno, Nevada
NWLSM, INC., Reno, Nevada
NWL Financial, Inc., Austin, Texas
The Westcap Corporation, Austin, Texas
Regent Care San Marcos Holdings, LLC,  
   San Marcos, Texas

Stock Transfer Agent
Continental Stock Transfer & Trust Company
17 Battery Place – 8th Floor, New York, NY 100004
Telephone: (212) 509-4000

Communications regarding stock transfer  
requirements, lost certificates, and change of  
address should be directed to the Transfer Agent  
or to the Office of the Corporate Secretary  
of National Western Life Insurance Company®.

Stock Information
Shares of National Western Life Insurance Company® 
are traded on The Nasdaq Stock Market under the 
symbol “NWLI.”

Annual Stockholders’ Meeting
The annual meeting of stockholders will be at 9:00 
A.M. (CDT) on June 20, 2014, at Moody Gardens 
Hotel in Galveston, Texas.

Form 10-K
National Western Life Insurance Company’s® 2013  
Annual Report on Form 10-K, as filed with the  
Securities and Exchange Commission, can be found on 
the World Wide Web at www.nationalwesternlife.com 
or on the SEC’s internet site at www.sec.gov. For  
other investor data, contact Investor Relations. Copies 
are available upon request without charge.

Investor Relations
Direct inquiries to
Chief Financial Officer
850 East Anderson Lane
Austin, Texas 78752-1602
Telephone: (512) 719-2493

Information on the Internet
Information about National Western Life Insurance 
Company is available on the Internet. Visit our home 
page at: www.nationalwesternlife.com
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